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Outside Snap Ring Style
Measure “B & D” dimension & record
Measure “A & C” dimension & record
Does your U-Joint have a lube fi tting?
Where is the lube fi tting located? In Cross? 

In Cap?
If further identifi cation is necessary, measure 

the cross dimensions without cups and 
notify us via e-mail.  

Note: dimensions may vary between manu-
facturers.

Inside Snap Ring Style
Measure “B & D” dimension & record.  Note: 

Measurement includes thickness of snap 
rings.  To determine dimension “B & D” 
the following method is suggested.

Measure from inner edge of opposite snap 
ring grooves in bearing caps as illus-
trated.

Measure thickness of TWO snap rings. “B & 
D” dimensions = Y + Z

Measure “A & C” dimension & record
Does your U-Joint have a lube fi tting?
Where is the lube fi tting located? In Cross? In 

Cap?
If further identifi cation is necessary, measure 

the cross dimensions without cups and 
notify us via e-mail.  

Note: dimensions may vary between manu-
facturers.

Before measuring a universal joint you should...
Remove it from the shaft
Remove the bearing caps
Remove excess grease from the bottom of the bearing caps & trunnion
Remove the seals from the bearing caps or trunnions Note: the seals are removed to allow 

for an accurate compress measurement.
Measure as follows, permitting yourself a tolerance of .005 at the OAL dimension & .003 at 

all other dimensions.

Suggestions for Measuring Universal Joint Kits

D

A B

C

A B

C
D

=D

Y

+Z(2)

Z Z
Y



35

A – 1 LUBE FITTING IN CROSS -STRAIGHT 
B – 1 LUBE FITTING IN BEARING-FLUSH 
C – 1 LUBE FITTING IN CROSS -ANGLED 
D – NO LUBE FITTING
E – 4 LUBE FITTINGS (EACH CUP)-FLUSH

Part  Bearing Stack-Up  Cross Dim.  Lube Snap Ring Models
Number Dia. Dimension Trunion / Span Options Thickness Used 

Round Bearing Kits
(Sorted by Part Numbers)

ATV200 0.789 1.488 (I) 0.432 / 2.007 B 0.059 YAMAHA
ATV201 0.985 1.730 (I) 0.576 / 2.253 B 0.058 YAMAHA
ATV202 0.789 1.581 (I) 0.432 / 2.007 B 0.058 YAMAHA
ATV203 0.671 1.575 (O) 0.358 / 1.416 D 0.040 YAMAHA
ATV300 0.789 2.166 (O) 0.623 / 1.899 E 0.040 HONDA
ATV400 0.985 1.732 (I) 0.576 / 2.253 B 0.058 SUZUKI
ATV401 0.789 1.284 (I) 0.432 / 1.771 B 0.058 SUZUKI
ATV402 0.789 1.335 (I) 0.432 / 1.771 B 0.058 SUZUKI
ATV403 0.789 1.350 (I) 0.432 / 1.771 B 0.058 SUZUKI
ATV404 0.866 1.425 (I) 0.432 / 1.820 B 0.072 SUZUKI
ATV405 0.789 1.563 (I) 0.432 / 2.007 B 0.057 SUZUKI
ATV406 0.750 1.230 (I) 0.475 / 1.769 B 0.058 SUZUKI
ATV407 0.789 1.430 (I) 0.432 / 1.940 B 0.058 SUZUKI
ATV408 0.750 1.310 (I) 0.475 / 1.769 B 0.058 SUZUKI
ATV500 0.937 1.496 (I) 0.580 / 2.127 B 0.060 POLARIS
ATV501 0.866 2.120 (O) 0.524 / 1.952 C 0.039 POLARIS
ATV502 1.063 1.817 (I) 0.657 / 2.192 B 0.088 POLARIS
ATV503 1.000 2.337 (I) 0.576 / 2.873 A/B 0.094 POLARIS
ATV505 0.866 2.260 (O) 0.524 / 1.952 C 0.039 POLARIS
ATV506 0.839 1.888 (O) 0.537 / 1.689 B 0.038 POLARIS
ATV507 0.940 1.565 (I) 0.551 / 2.035 B 0.064 POLARIS
ATV600 0.985 1.734 (I) 0.576 / 2.253 B 0.058 ARCTIC CAT
ATV601 0.789 1.572 (I) 0.432 / 2.007 B 0.058 ARCTIC CAT
ATV602 0.752 1.811 (O) 0.399 / 1.653 D 0.039 ARCTIC CAT
ATV603 0.985 1.683 (I) 0.576 / 2.253 B 0.059 ARCTIC CAT
ATV700 0.631 1.052 (I) 0.358 / 1.416 D 0.038 KAWASAKI
ATV701 0.789 1.260 (I) 0.432 / 1.771 B 0.058 KAWASAKI
ATV702 0.866 1.351 (I) 0.432 / 1.771 B 0.063 KAWASAKI
ATV703 0.945 1.542 (I) 0.554 / 2.077 B 0.059 KAWASAKI
ATV704 0.985 1.728 (I) 0.576 / 2.253 B 0.058 KAWASAKI
ATV800 0.985 2.550 (O) 0.576 / 2.282 C 0.042 CAN-AM
ATV801 0.867 2.160 (O) 0.525 / 1.969 C 0.041 CAN-AM
ATV802 0.985 2.518 (O) 0.579 / 2.195 C 0.041 CAN-AM
ATV900 0.985 1.693 (I) 0.576 / 2.253 B 0.059 KUBOTA
ATV901 0.789 2.168 (O) 0.432 / 1.940 B 0.052 MINI-TRUCK
ATV902 0.985 1.937 (I) 0.576 / 2.502 B 0.059 KUBOTA
ATV903* 0.789 1.454 (I) 0.432 / 2.008 B 0.059 KUBOTA
ATV904* 0.985 1.968 (I) 0.576 / 2.493 B 0.061 KUBOTA

Outside Lock-up Inside Lock-up

*NEW ADDITION JAN 2018
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A – 1 LUBE FITTING IN CROSS -STRAIGHT 
B – 1 LUBE FITTING IN BEARING-FLUSH 
C – 1 LUBE FITTING IN CROSS -ANGLED 
D – NO LUBE FITTING
E – 4 LUBE FITTINGS (EACH CUP)-FLUSH

Part  Bearing Stack-Up  Cross Dim.  Lube Snap Ring Models
Number Dia. Dimension Trunion / Span Options Thickness Used 

Round Bearing Kits
(Sorted by Bearing Diameter)

ATV700 0.631 1.052 (I) 0.358 / 1.416 D 0.038 KAWASKI 
ATV203 0.671 1.575 (O) 0.358 / 1.416 D 0.040 YAMAHA
ATV406 0.750 1.230 (I) 0.475 / 1.769 B 0.058 SUZUKI
ATV408 0.750 1.310 (I) 0.475 / 1.769 B 0.058 SUZUKI
ATV602 0.752 1.811 (O) 0.399 / 1.653 D 0.039 ARCTIC CAT
ATV701 0.789 1.260 (I) 0.432 / 1.771 B 0.058 KAWASAKI
ATV401 0.789 1.284 (I) 0.432 / 1.771 B 0.058 SUZUKI
ATV402 0.789 1.335 (I) 0.432 / 1.771 B 0.058 SUZUKI
ATV403 0.789 1.350 (I) 0.432 / 1.771 B 0.058 SUZUKI
ATV407 0.789 1.430 (I) 0.432 / 1.940 B 0.058 SUZUKI
ATV903* 0.789 1.454 (I) 0.432 / 2.007 B 0.059 KUBOTA
ATV200 0.789 1.488 (I) 0.432 / 2.007 B 0.059 YAMAHA
ATV405 0.789 1.563 (I) 0.432 / 2.007 B 0.057 SUZUKI
ATV601 0.789 1.572 (I) 0.432 / 2.007 B 0.058 ARCTIC CAT
ATV202 0.789 1.581 (I) 0.432 / 2.007 B 0.058 YAMAHA
ATV300 0.789 2.166 (O) 0.623 / 1.899 E 0.040 HONDA
ATV901 0.789 2.168 (O) 0.432 / 1.940 B 0.052 MINI-TRUCK
ATV506 0.839 1.888 (O) 0.537 / 1.689 B 0.038 POLARIS
ATV702 0.866 1.351 (I) 0.432 / 1.771 B 0.063 KAWASAKI
ATV404 0.866 1.425 (I) 0.432 / 1.820 B 0.072 SUZUKI
ATV501 0.866 2.120 (O) 0.524 / 1.952 C 0.039 POLARIS
ATV505 0.866 2.260 (O) 0.524 / 1.952 C 0.039 POLARIS
ATV801 0.867 2.160 (O) 0.525 / 1.969 C 0.041 CAN-AM
ATV500 0.937 1.496 (I) 0.580 / 2.127 B 0.060 POLARIS
ATV507 0.940 1.565 (I) 0.551 / 2.035 B 0.064 POLARIS
ATV703 0.945 1.542 (I) 0.554 / 2.077 B 0.059 KAWASAKI
ATV603 0.985 1.683 (I) 0.576 / 2.253 B 0.059 ARCTIC CAT
ATV900 0.985 1.693 (I) 0.576 / 2.253 B 0.059 KUBOTA
ATV704 0.985 1.728 (I) 0.576 / 2.253 B 0.058 KAWASAKI
ATV201 0.985 1.730 (I) 0.576 / 2.253 B 0.058 YAMAHA
ATV400 0.985 1.732 (I) 0.576 / 2.253 B 0.058 SUZUKI
ATV600 0.985 1.734 (I) 0.576 / 2.253 B 0.058 ARCTIC CAT
ATV902 0.985 1.937 (I) 0.576 / 2.502 B 0.059 KUBOTA
ATV904* 0.985 1.968 (I) 0.576 / 2.493 B 0.061 KUBOTA
ATV802 0.985 2.518 (O) 0.579 / 2.195 C 0.041 CAN-AM
ATV800 0.985 2.550 (O) 0.576 / 2.282 C 0.042 CAN-AM
ATV503 1.000 2.337 (I) 0.576 / 2.873 A/B 0.094 POLARIS
ATV502 1.063 1.817 (I) 0.657 / 2.192 B 0.088 POLARIS

Outside Lock-up Inside Lock-up

*NEW ADDITION JAN 2018








